RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA APPROVING THE REVISION OF THE CHULA VISTA GENERAL PLAN - MARCH 1970

The City Council of the City of Chula Vista does hereby resolve as follows:

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Chula Vista has heretofore adopted, by Resolution No. 3519 approved on the 22nd day of September, 1964, a General Plan for the City of Chula Vista, and

WHEREAS, the Planning Department of the City of Chula Vista has made numerous studies based on a need for a review and a revision of said Plan, including land use, population, circulation, transportation and public services and facilities, and has integrated said studies into a Revision of the Chula Vista General Plan, and

WHEREAS, the Planning Commission has considered the proposed Revision of the Chula Vista General Plan at two public hearings, properly noticed as prescribed by law, and has approved said document and has recommended that the City Council approve and adopt said Revision of the Chula Vista General Plan - March, 1970, and

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Chula Vista has held a public hearing to consider the approval of said Revision of the Chula Vista General Plan - March, 1970, and concurs with the recommendations of the Planning Commission.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Chula Vista that that certain document known and designated as Revision of the Chula Vista General Plan - March, 1970, a copy of which is on file in the Officer of the Director of Planning of the City of Chula Vista be, and the same is hereby approved.

Approved as to form by Presented by George &. Lindberg, City Attorney Bruce H. Warren, Director of Planning ADOPTED AND APPROVED by the CITY COUNCIL of the CITY OF CHULA VISTA, CALIFORNIA, this 15th day of December , 1970 , by the following vote, to-wit: Councilmen Scott, Hobel, Hamilton, Hyde, Egdahl AYES: NAYES: Councilmen None Councilmen None ABSENT: Mayor of the City of Chula Vista STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO ) ss. CITY OF CHULA VISTA ) I, Janua M Julay , City Clerk of the City of Chula Vista, California, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the above is a full, true and

correct copy of Resolution No, 5878, and that the same has not been

Jennie M. Tulasz

amended or repealed. DATED Lecenter' 16, 1970